

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	10-2285	Version :	1	Name:	Professional Services Contra Innovation - Brookfield Village	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract		Status:	Passed		
File created:	10/4/2010			In control:	Teaching and Learning Committee	
On agenda:				Final action:	10/13/2010	
Enactment date:	10/13/2010			Enactment #:	10-1843	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Partners In School Innovation, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide approximately 750 hours of summer planning assistance and facilitation in preparation for the 2010/2011 academic year, including a staff retreat prior to the school year start date, in-kind follow-up support throughout the 2010/2011 year including data management training for key staff following each interim assessment; instructional action planning with the principal; support for the professional learning community; planning and facilitation for regularly ongoing grade level meetings to prvovide support around effective implementation of Results-Oriented Cycles of Inquiry; and lesson studies to deepen pedagogical practices, at Brookfield Village Elementary School, for the period July 15, 2010 through September 15, 2010, in an amount not to exceed \$30,000.00.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. 10-2285 - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - PARTNERS IN SCHOOL INNOVATION - BROOKFIELD VILLAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL					
Contact:	Adam.Taylor@ousd.k12.ca.us					
Date	Ver. Ac	tion By		Acti	on	Result
10/13/2010	1 Bc	pard of Education		Ado	opted	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Partners In School Innovation, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide approximately 750 hours of summer planning assistance and facilitation in preparation for the 2010/2011 academic year, including a staff retreat prior to the school year start date, in-kind follow-up support throughout the 2010/2011 year including data management training for key staff following each interim assessment; instructional action planning with the principal; support for the professional learning community; planning and facilitation for regularly ongoing grade level meetings to prvovide support around effective implementation of Results-Oriented Cycles of Inquiry; and lesson studies to deepen pedagogical practices, at Brookfield Village Elementary School, for the period July 15, 2010 through September 15, 2010, in an amount not to exceed \$30,000.00.

[Enter body here.]